
Notice of Determination 

To: I&! Office of Planning and Research 
PO Box 3044, 1400 Tenth Street, Room 222 
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 

□ County Clerk County of __ _ 

From: 

Appendix D 

University of California 
Physical & Environmental Planning 
1111 Franklin Street, 6th Floor 
Oakland, California 94607-5200 

Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination 
in Compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resource Code. 

State Clearinghouse Number: 2000102046 and 2008122030 
Project Title: Biological and Environmental Program Integration Center (BioEPIC) 
Project Applicant: Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory (LBNL) 
Parties Undertaking Project: University of California; US Department of Energy 
Project Location: LBNL Campus, Berkeley, CA 
County: Alameda 

Project Description: The project consists of a new approximately 73,000-square-foot building comprised 
of laboratory and office space at the Lawrence Berkeley National Lab campus, immediately adjacent the 
Integrative Genomics Building. The building will house approximately 200 scientists and be designed to 
meet the needs of the Bioscience and Earth and Environmental Science discipline areas and their 
complementary research programs. The project includes an amendment to the Wilson Tract ground lease 
between the University and the US Department of Energy to create a new land parcel on which the 
building will be constructed. 

This Notice of Determination is to advise that the University of California I&! Lead Agency has approved 
the above-described project on January 23, 2020 and has made the following determinations: 

1. I&! An Environmental Analysis and Checklist determined that the project was adequately analyzed 
in the 2006 Long Range Development Plan Environmental Impact Report (SCH 2000102046) as 
supplemented by the 2010 Seismic Life Safety Modernization, and Replacement of General 
Purpose Buildings, Phase 2 Project Environmental Impact Report, Supplementation of the LBNL 
2006 LRDP EIR With Respect to Traffic Impacts at One Intersection (LRDP EIR) (SCH# 
2008122030) and that the project would not create new or substantially more severe significant 
impacts as compared to those in the LRDP EIR. 

2. Mitigation measures I&! from the LRDP EIR were made a condition of the approval of the project; 
no new project-specific mitigation measures are required. 

3. The implementation of applicable mitigation measures will be monitored and reported pursuant to 
the LRDP EIR's Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program. 

4. The previous statement of overriding considerations adopted in connection with certification of the 
LRDP EIR was reaffirmed for this project. 

5. Findings I&! were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 

This is to certify that the final Environmental Impact Report with comments and responses and record of 
project approval is available to the general public at: Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory, One 
Cyclotron Road, Berkeley, California 94 720, Attn. Jeff Philliber, Telephone: (510) 486-5257. 

Signature: 

Title: 
Date: 

~ 
Brian Harrington 
Associate Director, Physical and Environmental Planning 
January 23, 2020 

Dated Received for filing at OPR: 

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21087, Public Resources Code. 
Reference : Sections 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. 

3ovemofs Qffioeot Plannitlg&Reaemoh 

JAN 24 2020 
sTATEq~~~QttQUSE 



UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 

BERKELEY • DAVIS • IRVINE • LOS ANGELES • MERCED • RIVERSIDE • SAN DIEGO • SAN FRANCISCO SANT A BARBARA • SANr A CRUZ 

CAPITAL ASSET STRATEGIES & FINANCE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT 
Physical and Environmental Planning 
1111 Franklin Street, 6•h Floor 
Oakland, California 94607-5200 

State Clearinghouse 
1400 Tenth Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 445-0613 

Director Morgan: 

(510) 987-9660 
(510) 287-3311 FAX 

January 23, 2020 

Enclosed are two (2) Notice of Determination and duplicates of the notices for the following projects 
approved by the University of California on January 23, 2020: 

• Biological and Environmental Program Integration Center, Lawrence Berkeley National Lab, 
Berkeley, CA 

• Adoption of Resolution of Necessity for Proceeding in Eminent Domain Action to Implement 
the 2019 Long Range Development Plan, Hillcrest Campus, UC San Diego 

Please date-stamp the duplicate notices and return it in the self-addressed envelope to: Brian 
Harrington, University of California, 1111 Franklin Street, 6th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200. 

~ ~,e4 
GOYemofs Office of Plannillg&Reaemda 

.!AN 24 2020 
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 

Enclosure 

Sincerely, 

&_~~ 
Brian Harrington 
Associate Director 
Physical and Environmental Planning 
510-987-6116 



:· . llNWERSrIT OF CALlFOR.NlA 

··J>,tVTOIHEORDEROF. 
. ; :itP.iE ... OF tiAd°FORNfA. 
· ··Flsif AND GAME . : 

. ·Wn..'.OUFE ANt:tH°ABffAT DATA ANAL YSfS 
.:·· -·, ··:isaitarirstr:fE-Er" suirE 202 
. SACRAMENTO i:,A 9"5$14 

Vi:iid ,afu\i' lB~-days _ . 

••. ·- ii{;~=~~ 
·- .. _.. : :~ . • ~ > ~~"W~~H~l9J 

., ,, _-; '~"';,,.r~~~: -- -..-- --~~ • • - .. • . SJGNA. W?..E,MEA CONTAA-'S A KNIGrff i F,.lr:,JG
0

SRP.Rir.:r-i.aoHt?6v. \ll(Cl~G 
u.s_. F.A.TENTS 5538290. 5575508, 564 1,83 . S7S535'."l, 5984364 , 6D30DSO 

20070308 Jun/12/2007 00436071 FILING FEE FOR-TIIB LBNL El\1VIRONME ·2,soo.O0 2,500.00 

Questions regarding payments must refer to our Voucher JD and should be directed to: 
BERKELEY LAB, P.O. Box 528, Berkeley CA 94701 . Phone (510) 486-6954 

606095 $2,500.00 0.00 $2,500.00 





• 

CheckDate: Dec/01/2010 Vendor Number: 0000434640 DEPARTMENf OF FISH ANr Check No.20036269 
Invoice Number Invoice-Date Voucher ID GrossA.mouat DTsioun-fTakeo -Pala Amount 

11302010 Nov/22/20 I 0 12215440 2,839.25 o.oo 2,839.25 
Janine@ 3-9414 SERC I 250/a CEQA 

Check Number 

20036269 

Questions regarding payments should refer to 
vour invoice number and should be directed to: 

Date 

Dec/01/2010 

$iJ, g5, .a-1::, 
Ol)Q5 .. , ·7 •01_1JJ1 

Total 
Gross Amount 

$2,839.25 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA. BERKELEY 
DISBURSEMENTS 

Total 
Dbcounts 

$0.00 

Total 
Late Chal'Kes 

$0~00 

Customer Service Support 
(510) 643-2199 

Total 
Paid Amount 

$2,839.2--S 

BERKELEY, CA 94720-1101 Email: disburse@bcrkeley.edu 

• 

J 




